DIMY DOCUMENTS SM-SELECTION COMMITTEE OF PROJECT FELLOWSM-PROFELLOW ORD doc

DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD – 431 004, Maharashtra State (India)

NAAC - Reaccredited "A" Grade

EPABX :- (0240) 2403399 to 400

Off. Tele: (0240) 2403114

Registrar :- (Offi.) (0240) 2403333

(Resi.) (0240) 2403264

Fax :- (0240) 2403113 / 2403335

Web Site :- www.bamu.ac.in
E-mail :- vc@bamu.ac.in

E-mail : registrar@bamu.ac.in

Ref. No. ESTT/DEPT/2014/7/04-07



UNIVERSITY CAMPUS AURANGABAD-431004 (Maharashtra) INDIA

Date: - 09-12-201 4.

To, Shri G. B. Bade C/o Professor & Head, Department of Economics, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, AURANGABAD.

With reference to the Walk-In-Interview dated 24-11-2014 for the post of Fellowship at Sahakar Maharshi Balasaheb Pawar Adhyasan Kendra to Department of Economics. I am, directed to inform you that, you have been granted Fellowship under the project referred above on the salary Rs. 1000/- per month for a period of Two years or till end of the project whichever is earlier.

You are, therefore, directed to report for duty to Professor & Head, Department of Economics, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

Registrar

Copy forwarded with compliments for information to:-

The Director, Board of College & University Development,

The Finance & Account Officer,

The Professor & Head, Department of Economics,

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

V8/wi-10-12.2014